Docket No.: IDS No.: 121548

Form PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-21-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

2.23.01

101642965
PATENTS ONLY

....EET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(iea)		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
× New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	onal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name(line 1) Dautartas, Mindaugas F.	2/15/01		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Freund, Joseph Michael	1/3/01		
Name (line 2)	04740816		
Receiving Party Mark if add	itional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Lucent Technologies, In	an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 600 Mountain Avenue	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address(line 3) Murray Hill	N.J 07974 -		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Thomas J. D'Amico (28,3	71)		
Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN	& OSHINSKY LLP		
Address (line 2) 2101 L Street NW			
Address (line 3) Washington, DC 20037-1	526		
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
<u> </u>			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

L7480.0209/P209 \258850 v1; QYY601!.DOC

Docket No.: IDS No.: 121548

Form PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	
Correspondent N	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 828-2232
Name	Thomas J. D'Am.	ico	
Address (line 1)	DICKSTEIN SHAP	IRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	
Address (line 2)	2101 L Street	NW	
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC	20037-1526	
Address (line 4)			
~	r the total number of p ding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docu	ument #
* *	ber(s) or Patent Nu		nal numbers attached
		r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r	numbers for the same property).  Number(s)
Patent A	Application Number	(s) Paterit	Number(s)
If this document is being f signed by the first named		nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day Year
Patent Cooperati	ion Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT applic		CT PCT	PCT
has not been ass		CT PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	erties Ent	er the total number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount  Method of Pa  Deposit Acco	ayment: Er bunt	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): nclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payme		f additional fees can be charged to the account eposit Account Number:	t.) # 12-2325
		· uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and S	ignature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	. D'Amico rson Signing	Signature	Date Date

L7480.0209/P209 1258350 v1; QYY601!.DOC

Docket No.: IDS No.: 121548

Form PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of contenter additional Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Przybylek, George John	Month Day Year 1/3/01
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of rec	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Zip Code
City State/Country	<u> </u>
Application (tambél (e) of l'atent trainsel(e)	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)

L7480.0209/P209 1258350 v1; QYY601!.DOC

Docket No.: DAUTARTAS 81-71-78

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Joseph M. Freund; George J. Przybylek; and Mindaugas F. Dautartas, of Fogelsville, Pennsylvania, Douglasville, Pennsylvania and Blacksburg, Virginia, in the County Lehigh, Berks and Montgomery and State of Pennyslvania and Virginia, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A METHOD FOR INTERCONNECTING SEMICONDUCTOR ELEMENTS TO FORM A THERMOELECTRIC COOLER AND A THERMOELECTRIC COOLER FORMED THEREFROM described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

1234650 v1; QGN%01!.DOC

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

		Josep.	m m. Fren	<u>-c(</u>
Date: 1/3	12001	<i>Yo</i> seph∕M —	I. Freund	
United States of A	America )	)		
State of Punk	sellorana )	ss.:		
County of Ke	high )	ı		
On this	3rd day of	January	, 2001	, before me
personally came	Joseph M. Freund	υ <u> </u>	, to me knowr	i to be the
individual describ execution of the s	ed in and who execute same.	ed the foregoing in	strument, and ackno	wledged
		ma. 18	FARLA DOLDAL	· ·

Notarial Seal Mary Ellen Dobish, Notary Public Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Notary Public

George J. Przybylek
.:
among, 2001, before me
, to me known to be the
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
Mary Public
nuary, <u>2001</u> , before, to me known to be the

Notarial Seal Mary Ellen Dobish, Notary Public Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

4.

Date: 2/5/0/ Mindaugas F. Dautartas
United States of America )
State of Vincia )ss.:
County of yortgemeny)
On this 15 day of February, 2001, before me
personally came Mindaugas F. Dautartas , to me known to be the
individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
execution of the same.
Chery Public Notary Public

4

PATENT REEL: 011592 FRAME: 0621